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AUCTO

Check out this event now at Aucto.com

CNC Turning, Milling, Tooling and Inspection

Online Auction

10:00am MDT on Wednesday 17th April 2019

Automatics & Machinery
150 Martin Street, Longmont, Colorado, United States, 80501
Asset Locations:
13855 Deere Court, Longmont, Colorado, United States, 80542
150 Martin St, 150 Martin St, Longmont, Longmont, Colorado, United States, 80501
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Lot #

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

Description

Pin Guage Set

Pin Gauge Set

Pin Gauge Set

Pin Gauge Set

Pin Gauge Set
Kennametal ER Collets
Kennametal ER Collets
Kennametal ER Collets
Chuck Jaws

Royal Products Chuck Stops
Kennametal ER Collets
Chuck Arbors

Royal Products Live Center
Pull Studs

Pull Studs

3-Jaw Chuck

4-Jaw Chuck

Chuck Keys

Wrenches

Tool Holders

Tool Block

Fixed Centers
Assortment of Drill Bits
Miscellaneous Tools
Boring Bars

KDK Tool Holders
Handles

Stick Tools

Collet Holder

Troyke T-Slot Table
Boring Bar Rotator
Spanner Wrench
Height Gauge

Janesville Pneumatic Press
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*As is when viewed on 2024-04-24

Current
Bid

$50.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$40.00
$30.00
$10.00
$5.00
$60.00
$40.00
$90.00
$80.00
$10.00
$5.00
$100.00
$70.00
$10.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$90.00
$20.00
$125.00
$200.00
$9.00
$175.00
$40.00
$90.00
$10.00
$6.00
$9.00

$450.00
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68

Description

Hoses

Pull Studs

Pull Studs

Pull Studs

Hose/Cord Reel
Tailstock

Finishing Grinder
Indexing Head

3-Jaw Chuck

Tooling & Wrenches
3-Jaw Chuck

3-Jaw Chuck

Vice Hold Downs

Vice Hold Downs

Vice Hold Downs

Vice Hold Downs

Vice Hold Downs
Grundfos Pump

Haas Tool Changer
Haas Tool Changer
Haas Tool Changer
Haas Tool Changer
Tenma DC Power Supply
Tenma DC Power Supply
Tenma DC Power Supply
Devlieg Microbore Tooling System
Polishing Discs

Grinding Wheels
Grinding Wheels
Grinding Wheels
Grinding Wheels
Grinding Wheels
Grinding Wheels

Grinding Wheels
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*As is when viewed on 2024-04-24

Current
Bid

$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$5.00
$40.00
$275.00
$225.00
$50.00
$60.00
$30.00
$40.00
$20.00
$30.00
$20.00
$70.00
$20.00
$50.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$30.00
$40.00
$60.00
$50.00
$61.00
$10.00
$10.00
$6.00
$10.00
$66.00
$20.00

$6.00
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Lot # Description

69 Grinding Wheels

70 Grinding Wheels

71 Grinding Wheels

72 Grinding Wheels

73 Grinding Wheels

74 Miscellaneous Pullys
75 Grinding Wheels

76 Grinding Wheels

77 Grinding Wheels

78 Miscellaneous Pullys
79 Stick Tools

80 Belt Sandpaper

81 Miscellaneous Lot
82 Miscellaneous Items
83 Misc Items

84 Grinding Wheels

85 Large Grinding Wheel
86 Eye Bolts

87 Misc Eye Bolts

88 Misc Items

89 Large Clips

90 Pullys

91 Clips

92 Hand Pullys

93 Pull Studs

94 Misc Drill Bits & Carbide
95 Weight Scale

96 Misc Items

97 Spindle Controller
98 Large Dirill Bits

99 Hardness Tester
100 Jakobs Chucks

101 Bushings & Tools
102 Collet Indexer
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*As is when viewed on 2024-04-24
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Current
Bid Notes

$20.00
$6.00
$20.00
$30.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$8.00
$10.00
$40.00
$20.00
$5.00
$2.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$7.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$70.00
$20.00
$5.00
$375.00
$150.00
$40.00
$125.00
$10.00

$20.00
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103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136

Description
Tapping Tool
Indexer

Tool for Mill
Hydraulic Actuator
Lathe Chuck

Misc Drill Bits
Misc Items

Misc Items

Misc Items
Tooling

Lyndex Corp Tool Jaw
Sleeves & Bushings
Tool Holders & Jaws
Misc Items

Collets

Tools

Shim Stock

Misc Items

Collets

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders

Tool Holders
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*As is when viewed on 2024-04-24

Current
Bid

$20.00
$40.00
$20.00
$5.00
$60.00
$40.00
$8.00
$20.00
$90.00
$125.00
$40.00
$20.00
$200.00
$5.00
$20.00
$6.00
$10.00
$5.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$40.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

$30.00
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Lot # Description

137 Tool Holders

138 Tool Holders

139 Tool Holders

140 Tool Holders

141 Tool Holders

142 Tooling for Lathe

143 Small Tooling

144 Hard Jaws

145 Angle Blocks

146 Tool Holder

147 Tooling

148 Tool Holders

149 Tool Holders

150 Boring Bar and Collets

151 Yuasa Radius Dresser

152 Light Bulbs

153 Drill Press

154 Drill Grinder

155 Semi Automatic Centrifugal Disc Finisher

156 Okuma Chip Conveyor

157 MSC Vertical Bandsaw

158 Timesaver Wet Saw

159 Band Saw

160 Emco Drill & Tapping Machine

161 1998 System 3R Workpal

162 2002 Dan Laf HF914 Laminar Air Flow Cabinet

163 1989 Chevalier Falcon ED-252 Electronic Discharge Machine

164 1987 Mori Seiki SL4C CNC Turning Center

165 1995 Citizen L20VII (3M7) CNC Swiss Lathe

166 1992 Miyano BNC-34S CNC Turning Center

167 1998 lemca Boss 542 Magazine Bar Loader

168 1996 LNS Quick Load Servo Magazine Short Loader

169 2014 Sullair LS200SH125 Rotary Screw Air Compressor

170 1997 Haas VF-3 Vertical Machining Center
Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-24

Current
Bid

$30.00
$40.00
$30.00
$30.00
$40.00
$275.00
$10.00
$6.00
$40.00
$90.00
$20.00
$40.00
$90.00
$25.00
$150.00
$10.00
$90.00
$550.00
$3,036.00
$2,750.00
$3,150.00
$4,500.00
$250.00
$2,400.00
$6,000.00
$1,500.00
$4,500.00
$2,000.00
$3,500.00
$7,500.00
$6,500.00
$1,500.00
$11,500.00

$10,700.00
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Lot #
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

187
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Description

1997 Haas VF-3 Vertical Machining Center

1995 Haas VF-3 Vertical Machining Center

1999 Haas VF-3 Vertical Machining Center

Missler DEB280N Horizontal Band Saw (Automatic)
Air Hoses & Barfeed Wire

Brushes

Socket Holder

Hack Saw

Collet Pads

Collet Pads

Tools

Nikon Precision Microscope Mount

Chip Conveyor

1997 SMW Spacesaver 2000 Barfeed

Spego Turnamic 126H Barfeed

1998 lemca Boss 542 Magazine Bar Loader

1996 Kobelco KNW AO-A/H Rotary Screw Air Compressor
1994 Supermax Max-1 Rebel Vertical Machining Center
1989 Supermax Max 1 Vertical Machining Center
SMTW M10200 Centerless Grinder

1986 Mori Seiki MV65B/50 Vertical Machining Center
Ross Cook Dust Collector

Labconco Laboratory Fume Hood

Shear Blades

Morgan-Denver Hydraulic Sheer

Optik Dama Lens Polisher

LON WG Lens Polisher

Polypac Hydraulic Unit

2000 Hurco VSK-24 Vertical Machining Center
Hoben Oven

1996 Citizen L25 (4M7) CNC Swiss Lathe

1998 Brother TC-324 Drilling & Tapping Center
1998 Brother TC-324n Drilling & Tapping Center

1999 HEM H105-LA Horizontal Band Saw

*As is when viewed on 2024-04-24
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Current
Bid Notes

$18,020.00
$9,500.00
$17,500.00
$8,500.00
$3.00
$2.00
$1.00
$4.00
$5.00
$5.00
$4.00
$5.00
$50.00
$300.00
$300.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$5,900.00
$5,400.00
$4,000.00
$9,000.00
$250.00
$800.00
$25.00
$950.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$9,500.00
$200.00
$10,500.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00

$7,000.00
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Inspection Information:

Inspection date will be on April 16th 2019 from 9:00 AM to 2:00 PM MST.
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Sales Terms:

All sales are final, on an As Is -Where Is " In Place" " With All Faults" Basis. No Item shall be removed unless paid in full and all items shall be
removed in the time allocated by the auctioneer. No items shall be removed until the close of the auction sale and items have been paid for.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-24 Page 9 of 12
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Payment Terms:

FULL SETTLEMENT TO BE MADE THE DAY OF THE SALE. Acceptable forms of payments are as follows: Cash, Cashiers Check, Wire Transfer
or Business check along with a bank letter. We will accept Visa & Master credit cards with a 4% convenience fee on top of the invoice amount. All
sales are final and are to be paid by the conclusion of the sale. A buyers premium and sales tax will be charged on all purchases.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2024-04-24 Page 10 of 12
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Removal Terms:

(Most machines we will have someone onsite to load at no charge) Cost, responsibility, and risk of removal of purchases remain with the buyer. All
items must be removed in the time allocated that will be posted by the Auctioneers. No purchases can or will be removed until the end of the sale.
No claims of any kind shall be allowed for any reason on any items not removed or after an item has been removed by the purchaser. On Items that
cannot be hand carried out, the buyer must use a licence insured rigger to remove the items. If and item is not removed in the time allocated then it
is the right for the Auctioneer to charge the buyer for removal and storage fees where applies. All items must be removed by April 24th 2019 by
3:30 PM. Please contact for quotes on removal.
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Payment Instructions:

Cash, Cashiers Check, Wire Transfer or Business check along with a bank letter. Visa & Master Cards ( 4% convenience fee ) Automatics &
Machinery Co., Inc.0 Wire Transfer & ACH Information Vectra Bank 2011 Ken Pratt Blvd. Longmont, CO 80501 720-947-8474 ABA (Routing)

#102003154 Account #5795763654
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