

CNC Turning, Milling, Tooling and Inspection

Online Auction

10:00am MDT on Wednesday 17th April 2019

Automatics & Machinery 150 Martin Street, Longmont, Colorado, United States, 80501 Asset Locations: 13855 Deere Court, Longmont, Colorado, United States, 80542 150 Martin St, 150 Martin St, Longmont, Longmont, Colorado, United States, 80501

Page 2 of 12

outuro			1 age 2 01 12
Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
1	Pin Guage Set	\$50.00	
2	Pin Gauge Set	\$20.00	
3	Pin Gauge Set	\$20.00	
4	Pin Gauge Set	\$20.00	
5	Pin Gauge Set	\$20.00	
6	Kennametal ER Collets	\$40.00	
7	Kennametal ER Collets	\$30.00	
8	Kennametal ER Collets	\$10.00	
9	Chuck Jaws	\$5.00	
10	Royal Products Chuck Stops	\$60.00	
11	Kennametal ER Collets	\$40.00	
12	Chuck Arbors	\$90.00	
13	Royal Products Live Center	\$80.00	
14	Pull Studs	\$10.00	
15	Pull Studs	\$5.00	
16	3-Jaw Chuck	\$100.00	
17	4-Jaw Chuck	\$70.00	
18	Chuck Keys	\$10.00	
19	Wrenches	\$20.00	
20	Tool Holders	\$20.00	
21	Tool Block	\$10.00	
22	Fixed Centers	\$10.00	
23	Assortment of Drill Bits	\$90.00	
24	Miscellaneous Tools	\$20.00	
25	Boring Bars	\$125.00	
26	KDK Tool Holders	\$200.00	
27	Handles	\$9.00	
28	Stick Tools	\$175.00	
29	Collet Holder	\$40.00	
30	Troyke T-Slot Table	\$90.00	
31	Boring Bar Rotator	\$10.00	
32	Spanner Wrench	\$6.00	
33	Height Gauge	\$9.00	
34	Janesville Pneumatic Press	\$450.00	

Https://www.aucto.com

Page 3 of 12

outdiog		1 ago 0 01 12
Lot #	Description	Current Bid Notes
35	Hoses	\$5.00
36	Pull Studs	\$10.00
37	Pull Studs	\$10.00
38	Pull Studs	\$20.00
39	Hose/Cord Reel	\$5.00
40	Tailstock	\$40.00
41	Finishing Grinder	\$275.00
42	Indexing Head	\$225.00
43	3-Jaw Chuck	\$50.00
44	Tooling & Wrenches	\$60.00
45	3-Jaw Chuck	\$30.00
46	3-Jaw Chuck	\$40.00
47	Vice Hold Downs	\$20.00
48	Vice Hold Downs	\$30.00
49	Vice Hold Downs	\$20.00
50	Vice Hold Downs	\$70.00
51	Vice Hold Downs	\$20.00
52	Grundfos Pump	\$50.00
53	Haas Tool Changer	\$1,200.00
54	Haas Tool Changer	\$1,200.00
55	Haas Tool Changer	\$1,200.00
56	Haas Tool Changer	\$1,200.00
57	Tenma DC Power Supply	\$30.00
58	Tenma DC Power Supply	\$40.00
59	Tenma DC Power Supply	\$60.00
60	Devlieg Microbore Tooling System	\$50.00
61	Polishing Discs	\$61.00
62	Grinding Wheels	\$10.00
63	Grinding Wheels	\$10.00
64	Grinding Wheels	\$6.00
65	Grinding Wheels	\$10.00
66	Grinding Wheels	\$66.00
67	Grinding Wheels	\$20.00
68	Grinding Wheels	\$6.00

Https://www.aucto.com

Page 4 of 12

Outaio			1 uge + 01 12
Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
69	Grinding Wheels	\$20.00	
70	Grinding Wheels	\$6.00	
71	Grinding Wheels	\$20.00	
72	Grinding Wheels	\$30.00	
73	Grinding Wheels	\$20.00	
74	Miscellaneous Pullys	\$10.00	
75	Grinding Wheels	\$20.00	
76	Grinding Wheels	\$10.00	
77	Grinding Wheels	\$8.00	
78	Miscellaneous Pullys	\$10.00	
79	Stick Tools	\$40.00	
80	Belt Sandpaper	\$20.00	
81	Miscellaneous Lot	\$5.00	
82	Miscellaneous Items	\$2.00	
83	Misc Items	\$5.00	
84	Grinding Wheels	\$10.00	
85	Large Grinding Wheel	\$10.00	
86	Eye Bolts	\$5.00	
87	Misc Eye Bolts	\$5.00	
88	Misc Items	\$5.00	
89	Large Clips	\$5.00	
90	Pullys	\$7.00	
91	Clips	\$5.00	
92	Hand Pullys	\$10.00	
93	Pull Studs	\$5.00	
94	Misc Drill Bits & Carbide	\$70.00	
95	Weight Scale	\$20.00	
96	Misc Items	\$5.00	
97	Spindle Controller	\$375.00	
98	Large Drill Bits	\$150.00	
99	Hardness Tester	\$40.00	
100	Jakobs Chucks	\$125.00	
101	Bushings & Tools	\$10.00	
102	Collet Indexer	\$20.00	

Https://www.aucto.com

Page 5 of 12

Catalo			Tage 5 01 12
Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
103	Tapping Tool	\$20.00	
104	Indexer	\$40.00	
105	Tool for Mill	\$20.00	
106	Hydraulic Actuator	\$5.00	
107	Lathe Chuck	\$60.00	
108	Misc Drill Bits	\$40.00	
109	Misc Items	\$8.00	
110	Misc Items	\$20.00	
111	Misc Items	\$90.00	
112	Tooling	\$125.00	
113	Lyndex Corp Tool Jaw	\$40.00	
114	Sleeves & Bushings	\$20.00	
115	Tool Holders & Jaws	\$200.00	
116	Misc Items	\$5.00	
117	Collets	\$20.00	
118	Tools	\$6.00	
119	Shim Stock	\$10.00	
120	Misc Items	\$5.00	
121	Collets	\$30.00	
122	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
123	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
124	Tool Holders	\$40.00	
125	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
126	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
127	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
128	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
129	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
130	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
131	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
132	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
133	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
134	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
135	Tool Holders	\$30.00	
136	Tool Holders	\$30.00	

Https://www.aucto.com

Page 6 of 12

Oatalog		
Lot #	Description	Current Bid Notes
137	Tool Holders	\$30.00
138	Tool Holders	\$40.00
139	Tool Holders	\$30.00
140	Tool Holders	\$30.00
141	Tool Holders	\$40.00
142	Tooling for Lathe	\$275.00
143	Small Tooling	\$10.00
144	Hard Jaws	\$6.00
145	Angle Blocks	\$40.00
146	Tool Holder	\$90.00
147	Tooling	\$20.00
148	Tool Holders	\$40.00
149	Tool Holders	\$90.00
150	Boring Bar and Collets	\$25.00
151	Yuasa Radius Dresser	\$150.00
152	Light Bulbs	\$10.00
153	Drill Press	\$90.00
154	Drill Grinder	\$550.00
155	Semi Automatic Centrifugal Disc Finisher	\$3,036.00
156	Okuma Chip Conveyor	\$2,750.00
157	MSC Vertical Bandsaw	\$3,150.00
158	Timesaver Wet Saw	\$4,500.00
159	Band Saw	\$250.00
160	Emco Drill & Tapping Machine	\$2,400.00
161	1998 System 3R Workpal	\$6,000.00
162	2002 Dan Laf HF914 Laminar Air Flow Cabinet	\$1,500.00
163	1989 Chevalier Falcon ED-252 Electronic Discharge Machine	\$4,500.00
164	1987 Mori Seiki SL4C CNC Turning Center	\$2,000.00
165	1995 Citizen L20VII (3M7) CNC Swiss Lathe	\$3,500.00
166	1992 Miyano BNC-34S CNC Turning Center	\$7,500.00
167	1998 lemca Boss 542 Magazine Bar Loader	\$6,500.00
168	1996 LNS Quick Load Servo Magazine Short Loader	\$1,500.00
169	2014 Sullair LS200SH125 Rotary Screw Air Compressor	\$11,500.00
170	1997 Haas VF-3 Vertical Machining Center	\$10,700.00

Https://www.aucto.com

Page 7 of 12

oatalog			r age r or rz
Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
171	1997 Haas VF-3 Vertical Machining Center	\$18,020.00	
172	1995 Haas VF-3 Vertical Machining Center	\$9,500.00	
173	1999 Haas VF-3 Vertical Machining Center	\$17,500.00	
174	Missler DEB280N Horizontal Band Saw (Automatic)	\$8,500.00	
175	Air Hoses & Barfeed Wire	\$3.00	
176	Brushes	\$2.00	
177	Socket Holder	\$1.00	
178	Hack Saw	\$4.00	
179	Collet Pads	\$5.00	
180	Collet Pads	\$5.00	
181	Tools	\$4.00	
182	Nikon Precision Microscope Mount	\$5.00	
183	Chip Conveyor	\$50.00	
184	1997 SMW Spacesaver 2000 Barfeed	\$300.00	
185	Spego Turnamic 126H Barfeed	\$300.00	
186	1998 lemca Boss 542 Magazine Bar Loader	\$1,500.00	
188	1996 Kobelco KNW AO-A/H Rotary Screw Air Compressor	\$1,500.00	
189	1994 Supermax Max-1 Rebel Vertical Machining Center	\$5,900.00	
190	1989 Supermax Max 1 Vertical Machining Center	\$5,400.00	
191	SMTW M10200 Centerless Grinder	\$4,000.00	
192	1986 Mori Seiki MV65B/50 Vertical Machining Center	\$9,000.00	
193	Ross Cook Dust Collector	\$250.00	
194	Labconco Laboratory Fume Hood	\$800.00	
195	Shear Blades	\$25.00	
196	Morgan-Denver Hydraulic Sheer	\$950.00	
197	Optik Dama Lens Polisher	\$25.00	
198	LON WG Lens Polisher	\$25.00	
199	Polypac Hydraulic Unit	\$25.00	
200	2000 Hurco VSK-24 Vertical Machining Center	\$9,500.00	
201	Hoben Oven	\$200.00	
202	1996 Citizen L25 (4M7) CNC Swiss Lathe	\$10,500.00	
203	1998 Brother TC-324 Drilling & Tapping Center	\$4,000.00	
204	1998 Brother TC-324n Drilling & Tapping Center	\$4,000.00	
187	1999 HEM H105-LA Horizontal Band Saw	\$7,000.00	

Https://www.aucto.com

Catalog Inspection Information:

Inspection date will be on April 16th 2019 from 9:00 AM to 2:00 PM MST.

Catalog Sales Terms:

All sales are final, on an As Is -Where Is " In Place" " With All Faults" Basis. No Item shall be removed unless paid in full and all items shall be removed in the time allocated by the auctioneer. No items shall be removed until the close of the auction sale and items have been paid for.

Catalog Payment Terms:

FULL SETTLEMENT TO BE MADE THE DAY OF THE SALE. Acceptable forms of payments are as follows: Cash, Cashiers Check, Wire Transfer or Business check along with a bank letter. We will accept Visa & Master credit cards with a 4% convenience fee on top of the invoice amount. All sales are final and are to be paid by the conclusion of the sale. A buyers premium and sales tax will be charged on all purchases.

Catalog Removal Terms:

(Most machines we will have someone onsite to load at no charge) Cost, responsibility, and risk of removal of purchases remain with the buyer. All items must be removed in the time allocated that will be posted by the Auctioneers. No purchases can or will be removed until the end of the sale. No claims of any kind shall be allowed for any reason on any items not removed or after an item has been removed by the purchaser. On Items that cannot be hand carried out, the buyer must use a licence insured rigger to remove the items. If and item is not removed in the time allocated then it is the right for the Auctioneer to charge the buyer for removal and storage fees where applies. All items must be removed by April 24th 2019 by 3:30 PM. Please contact for quotes on removal.

Catalog Payment Instructions:

Cash, Cashiers Check, Wire Transfer or Business check along with a bank letter. Visa & Master Cards (4% convenience fee) Automatics & Machinery Co., Inc.0 Wire Transfer & ACH Information Vectra Bank 2011 Ken Pratt Blvd. Longmont, CO 80501 720-947-8474 ABA (Routing) #102003154 Account #5795763654